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(505) 234-7352 Fax: (505) 234-7025 
sahdg@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us  
 
Duane Sammons 
Lieutenant, Idaho State Police 
P.O. Box 7090 
Meridian, ID 83680-0700 
(208) 884-7220 Fax: (208) 884-7192 
WGA-Technical Advisory Group for WIPP 
Transport 
duane.sammons@isp.state.id.us  
 
David L. Sargent 
Director, Office of Hazmat Initiatives 
  and Training 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
Research and Special Programs Administration 
400 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20590-0001 
(202) 366-4900 Fax: (202) 366-7342 
Dave.sargent@rspa.dot.gov  
 
Lisa Sattler 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Council of State Governments-MW 
P.O. Box 981 
Sheboygan, WI 53082-0981 
(920) 803-9976 Fax:  (920) 803-9978 
lsattler@csg.org  
 
 
 

David L. Schoendorfer 
Manager Hazmat 
Norfolk Southern Railroad 
110 Franklin Road, S.E. 
Roanoke, VA 24042-0013 
(540) 981-3762 Fax: (540) 981-4651 
dlschoen@nscorp.com  
 
Carlisle Smith 
Supervisor, Hazmat Safety Enforcement Section 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 728-9126 Fax: (614) 728-2133 
Carlisle.Smith@puc.state.oh.us  
 
E. Ralph Smith 
Manager, Institutional Relations 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office/WIPP 
P.O. Box 3090 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 
(505) 234-7335 Fax: (505) 234-7061 
smithr@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us  
 
Scott Solomon 
Director 
International Association of Fire Fighters 
1750 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-8484 Fax: (202) 637-0839 
ssolomon@iaff.org  
 
Thor Strong 
Associate Commissioner 
Michigan LLRW Authority 
P.O. Box 30630 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 335-8305 Fax: (517) 335-9786 
CSG-MW High-Level Radioactive Waste 
Committee 
strongt@state.mi.us 
 
Robin Sweeney 
Transportation Manager 
Office of Licensing & Regulatory Compliance 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Office 
1151 Hillshire Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89134 
(702) 794-1417 Fax: (702) 794-5038 
robin_sweeney@ymp.gov 
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Sue Swoboda 
Transportation Specialist 
Duratek Federal Services/TEPP 
345 Hills Street 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 373-0241 Fax: (509) 376-2364 
sue_swoboda@duratekinc.com  
 
Alex W. Thrower 
Environmental Attorney 
Science Applications International Corporation 
901 D Street, S.W., Suite 201 
Washington, DC 20024 
(202) 488-6612 Fax:(202) 488-3158 
throwera@saic.com 
 
Elgan H. Usrey 
Director, Plans and Programs Directorate 
Tennessee EMA 
3041 Sidco Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204-1405 
(615) 741-2879 Fax:(615) 741-8238 
SSEB-State of Tennessee 
eusrey@tnema.org  
 
Jack L. Valencia, Jr. 
City Councilor 
National League of Cities 
P.O. Box 16095 
Las Cruces, NM 88004 
(505) 541-2069 Fax: (505) 541-2077 
jvalencia@aol.com  
 
Gordon Veerman 
Fire Chief 
International Association of Fire Chiefs 
9700 S. Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL 60439 
(630) 252-6136 Fax: (630) 252-1204 
gveerman@anl.gov 
 
Oba L. Vincent 
U. S. Department of Energy 
Miamisburg Environmental Management Project 
1 Mound Road 
Miamisburg, OH 45342-0066 
(937) 865-3278 Fax: (937) 865-4402 
oba.vincent@ohio.doe.gov  
 
Darryl Walden 
Ohio EMA 
2855 W. Dublin-Granville Road 
Columbus, OH 43235-2206 
(614) 799-3617 Fax: (614) 889-7183 
dwalden@dps.state.oh.us  
 

Christopher Wells 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Southern States Energy Board 
6325 Amherst Court 
Norcross, Georgia 30092-3187 
(770) 242-7712 Fax: (770) 242-0421 
wells@sseb.org  
 
Stephen G. White 
National Association of Emergency Medical 
Technicians (NAEMT) 
166 Lake Shore Drive 
Weymouth, MA 02189 
(781) 331-5523 Fax: Same 
wbudw@mediaone.net  
 
Dawn Woods 
Instructor 
State of Idaho/EITC 
1600 S. 25th E. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83404-5788 
(208) 524-3407 Ext 3323 Fax: (208) 525-3378 
dwoods@eitc.edu 
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